WELSH CEN Updated Preliminary Economic Assessment Bruner Gold Project



## **CERTIFICATE OF QUALIFIED PERSON**

John D. Welsh, P.E. **Civil Engineer** Welsh Hagen Associates 250 S. Rock Blvd., Suite 118 Reno, NV 89502 Telephone: 775.853.7666 Fax: 775.853.9191 Email: jwelsh@welshhagen.com

I, John D. Welsh, do hereby certify that:

- 1. I am an independent consultant working as president of Welsh Hagen Associates, an engineering firm located in Reno. Nevada. USA.
- This certificate is part of the report titled "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Bruner Gold Project Updated Preliminary Economic Assessment, Nye County, Nevada, USA", dated January 22, 2018.
- 3. I graduated from University of Missouri Rolla with a Bachelor of Science Degree in Civil Engineering in 1970 and a Master of Science in Civil (Geotechnical) Engineering in 1978 from Colorado State University.
- 4. I have practiced my profession as a civil engineer in mining continuously since graduation for a total of 42 years. I have worked in open pit and underground mines designing and constructing crushing, milling, and heap leach facilities and mine infrastructure. My experience also includes equipment selection, capital and operating cost estimates and involvement in feasibility studies at all levels.
- 5. I am a Registered Professional Engineer in the states of Nevada (License No. 6296) and California (License No. 35861).
- 6. I have read the definition of "Qualified Person" set out in National Instrument 43-101 ("NI 43-101") and certify that I do fulfill the requirements to be a "Qualified Person" for the purposes of NI 43-101.
- 7. I last visited the property on November 22, 2017 for the duration of one day total.
- 8. I am responsible for the following sections of the report entitled, "NI 43-101 Technical Report on the Bruner Gold Project Updated Preliminary Economic Assessment, Nye County, Nevada, USA", dated January 22, 2018, and prepared for Canamex Gold Corp., (the "Technical Report"): Sections 1.10, 1.14, 16, 18, 19, 24, 25 and 26.
- 9. The effective date of the Technical Report is December 26, 2017.
- 10. I am independent of Canamex Gold Corp., applying all of the tests in section 1.5 of NI 43-101.
- 11. I have had no prior involvement with the property that is the subject of this Technical Report.
- 12. I have read NI 43-101 and Form 43-101F1, and the Technical Report has been prepared in compliance with the instrument.
- 13. As of the date of this certificate, to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, the Technical Report contains all scientific and technical information that is required to be disclosed to make the Technical Report not misleading.
- 14. I consent to the public filing of this Technical Report, only in its entirety, in connection with a prospectus or any similar offering document, for presentation to any stock exchange or other regulatory authority, and for publication, including electronic publication accessible by the public. This consent extends as well to all other forms of written disclosure.

Dated this 22nd day of January, 2018

"Original document signed and sealed by John D. Welsh"

John D. Welsh, PE